Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tribridge, Inc.		01/23/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribridge Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4830 W. Kennedy Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 890	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2547215	TRIBRIDGE IT'S OUR BUSINESS TO KNOW
Registration Number:	2690039	TRIBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: mdipaolo@harrisbeach.com Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin - Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/neal I. slifkin/
Date:	02/18/2009

TRADEMARK

900127358 **REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0776**

Total Attachments: 2 source=int3EC#page1.tif source=int3EC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT effective this ______ day of January, 2009 by and between TRIBRIDGE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 4830 W. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 890, Tampa, Florida 33609, (hereinafter "Assignor") and TRIBRIDGE HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices and a place of business at 4830 W. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 890, Tampa, Florida 33609, (hereinafter "Assignee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark TRIBRIDGE IT'S OUR BUSINESS TO KNOW, (hereinafter "Mark A") for technology consulting services, namely, assisting clients in the selection and implementation of software systems, the design of software solutions, and the implementation of e-technology and e-business procurement software, which was registered on March 12, 2002, and which has been assigned Registration No. 2,547,215 (hereinafter "Registration A") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor also is the owner of the service mark TRIBRIDGE, (hereinafter "Mark B") for technology consulting services, namely, assisting clients in the selection and implementation of software systems, the design of software solutions, and the implementation of e-technology and e-business procurement software, which was registered on February 25, 2003, and which has been assigned Registration No. 2,690,039 (hereinafter "Registration B") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Mark A, Mark B, Registration A, and Registration B from Assignor;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0778

WHEREAS, Assignce and Assignor desire that the assignment of Marks A and B be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Marks A and B, Registrations A and B, and the goodwill of the business associated with Marks A and B, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement of Marks A and B.

TRIBRIDGE, INC.

Bv

Name

Brian Demin

Title:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

) ss.

On the 23 day of January, in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Refan De many personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DENISE M. MARSH
MY COMMISSION # DD 798468
EXPIRES; June 17, 2012
Bonded Thru Notage Public Underwriters

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 02/18/2009 REEL: 00393